
Yorkshire County Road Relay Championships
Don Valley Stadium 13 September 2009
U13 Girls

Pos No Name Team Time
1 16 Gemma Keir Leeds City 8.17
2 40 Stephanie Rodgers Wakefield 8.19
3 11 Molly Traviss Halifax 8.20
4 8 Charlotte Kirk Doncaster 8.22
5 32 Lucy Schofield Scarborough 8.24
6 12 Lucy Faraquhar Holmfirth 8.27
7 9 Regan Smith Halifax 8.28
8 33 Louise Taylor Scarborough 8.33
9 31 Leah Millard Scarborough 8.40
10 23 Maisie Elliott Rotherham 8.41
11 26 Emily Hutchinson Rotherham 8.42
12 1 Eleanor Curran City of Sheffield 8.44
13 17 Nicola Sawyer Leeds City 8.47
14 36 Elle-Jo Hardy Spenborough 8.47
15 13 Amira Mellor Holmfirth 8.52
16 35 Leah Ogden Scarborough 8.59
17 34 Sarah Ogden Scarborough 9.01
18 5 Leah Todd Doncaster 9.02
19 39 Heather Ludvikson Wakefield 9.04
20 37 Keavey Ward Spenborough 9.14
21 10 Caroline Johnson Halifax 9.16
22 6 Jessica Royle Doncaster 9.16
23 24 Beth Taylor Rotherham 9.18
24 41 Sophie Woollin Wakefield 9.19
25 7 Abigail Haley Doncaster 9.39
26 25 Grace Tomlinson Rotherham 9.52
27 18 Danielle Griggs Leeds City 9.59
28 4 Bethany Head Doncaster 10.00
29 14 Sophie Williams Holmfirth 10.14
30 28 Mollie Arif Rotherham 10.26
31 27 Ellie Freeman Rotherham 10.28
32 19 Gabrielle Scobie Leeds City 11.16

Team Result
Pos Team Counters Total
1 Scarborough [5,  8,  9] 22
2 Halifax [3,  7, 21] 31
3 Leeds City [1, 13, 27] 41
4 Doncaster [4, 18, 22] 44
5 Rotherham [10, 11, 23] 44
6 Wakefield [2, 19, 24] 45
7 Holmfirth [6, 15, 29] 50
8 Rotherham B [26, 30, 31] 87

U13 Boys

Pos No Name Team Time



1 80 Sam Convery Wakefield 7.46
2 53 Declan Neary Doncaster 7.54
3 57 Michael Sylvester Halifax 7.57
4 79 Benjamin Read Wakefield 8.01
5 69 Robert Bentham Rotherham 8.01
6 89 Aaron Arthur Holmfirth 8.02
7 64 Kieran Savage Leeds City 8.03
8 78 William Ingram Wakefield 8.04
9 82 George Heppenstall Wakefield 8.16
10 51 Joel Kirk C of Sheffield 8.17
11 75 James Anthoney Spenborough 8.21
12 81 Andrew Jones Wakefield 8.34
13 70 Caine Frost Rotherham 8.35
14 77 Jordan Hutchinson Spenborough 8.37
15 85 Daniel Shuman Wakefield 8.46
16 83 Jack Boyes Wakefield 8.53
17 61 Aaron Lewis Leeds City 8.55
18 84 Adam Lofthouse Wakefield 9.30
19 74 Brandon Harris Rotherham 9.41

Team Result
Pos Team Counters Total
1 Wakefield [1,  4,  8] 13
2 Wakefield B [9, 12, 15] 36
3 Rotherham [5, 13, 19] 37

U15 Girls

Pos No Name Team Time
1 14 Natalia Hackett Hallamshire 11.22
2 29 Codie Marsh Rotherham (NS) 11.47
3 13 Fiona Bell Hallamshire 12.00
4 39 Olivia Radcliffe Wakefield 12.20
5 35 Bethany Ellis Spenborough 12.24
6 1 Eve Pound C of Sheffield 12.25
7 15 Ruby Sykes Holmfirth 12.39
8 24 Emma Ellis Rotherham 12.42
9 34 Hannah Brown Skyrac 12.43
10 26 Jessica Mangham Rotherham 12.55
11 38 Katie Byrne Spenborough 12.56
12 37 Emma Wilkinson Spenborough 13.05
13 42 Claire Wilsher Hallamshire 13.07
14 33 Mollie Keefe Skyrac 13.08
15 23 Emma Dutton Rotherham 13.10
16 2 Laura Goodwin C of Sheffield 13.10
17 16 Alannah Booth Holmfirth 13.12
18 25 Jess Freeman Rotherham 13.15
19 32 Kate Walsh Skyrac 13.31
20 27 Zoe Brain Rotherham 13.33
21 3 Kirsty Linton C of Sheffield 13.38
22 4 Susannah Curran C of Sheffield 13.40
23 17 Georgia Booth Holmfirth 13.55
24 41 Katie O’Malley Wakefield 14.08



25 28 Bonnie Smith Rotherham 14.12
26 22 Georgina Shaw Leeds City 14.19
27 40 Jessica Rowlands Wakefield 14.53
28 21 Elizabeth Roberts Leeds City 14.55
29 30 Abbey Stanley Rotherham 15.19
30 18 India Wilson Leeds City 15.54

Team Result
Pos Team Counters Total
1 Hallamshire [1,  3, 13] 17
2 Spenborough [5, 11, 12] 28
3 Rotherham [8, 10, 15] 33
4 Skyrac [9, 14, 19] 42
5 C of Sheffield [6, 16, 21] 43
6 Holmfirth [7, 17, 23] 47
7 Wakefield [4, 24, 27] 55
8 Rotherham B [18, 20, 25] 63
9 Leeds City [26, 28, 30] 84

U15 Boys

Pos No Name Team Time
1 82 Jake Worton Wakefield 10.42
2 75 Jack Robertson Scarborough 10.42
3 51 Joe Lancaster C of Sheffield 10.47
4 64 Harry Foster Leeds City 10.49
5 85 Danny Franks Wakefield 11.00
6 84 Matthew O’Connor Wakefield 11.03
7 83 Jordan Turner Wakefield 11.05
8 53 Nick Beastall Doncaster 11.05
9 81 Jack Mitchell Wakefield 11.07
10 57 Jerome Castellow Halifax 11.07
11 63 Steven Eastwood Leeds City 11.09
12 52 Bertie Houghton Doncaster 11.09
13 73 Nico Bird Rotherham 11.11
14 78 Paul Davies Spenborough 11.12
15 68 Nicholas Myers Rotherham 11.16
16 74 Rafael Sebastiano Rotherham 11.40
17 76 Bobby Scarborough Scarborough 11.49
18 79 Christopher Hampson Spenborough 11.57
19 77 Mike Smith Scarborough 12.36
20 86 Daniel Thompson Wakefield 13.04
21 54 Ashton Harrison Doncaster 13.21
22 80 Adam Whittaker Spenborough 13.22
23 55 Simon Pick Doncaster 13.44
24 72 Scott Smith Rotherham 14.00

Team Result
Pos Team Counters Total
1 Wakefield [1,  5,  6] 12
2 Wakefield B [7,  9, 20] 36
3 Scarborough [2, 17, 19] 38
4 Doncaster [8, 12, 21] 41



5 Rotherham [13, 15, 16] 44
6 Spenborough [14, 18, 22] 54
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U17 Women

1 Spenborough 2 Wakefield 3
2 Jenny Walsh 11.48 1 Sally Smith 11.39 3
2 Charlotte Stringer 14.32 1 Louisa Long 13.26 3
1 Sarah Roberts 13.02 2 Louise Whiteley 14.21 3

39.22 39.26

4 Halifax A
4 Natalie Wardle 15.09
4 Lorna Gill 14.53
4 Hannah Pilkington 15.25

45.27

U17 Men

1 Halifax A 2 Leeds City A 3
1 Sam Kerfoot Roberts 10.07 6 Alex Hart 11.13 4
1 Chris Sage 10.43 3 Robert Torch 10.52 4
1 Michael Gaughan 10.33 2 Elliott Todd 10.05 3

31.23 32.10

4 Spenborough 5 Doncaster 6
3 Joshua Woodcock-Sha 10.35 5 Danny Orme 10.57 7
2 Karl Foulstone 11.03 5 James Devany 12.06 6
4 Simon Bolland 11.16 5 Simon Wade 11.45 6

32.54 34.48

Holmfirth Rotherham
2 Thomas Traviss Pollard 10.15 8 Abdi Heybe 12.19

7 John Rwothomach 11.57

Junior/Senior Women

1 Rotherham A 2 Holmfirth A 3
5 Steph Burns 11.58 3 Claire Leaver 11.50 1
1 Jenny Buzzard 10.58 3 Cathy Farquar 11.51 2
1 Jess Fawcett 12.28 2 Helen Berry 12.10 3
1 Robyn Lanceley 11.57 2 Katie Walshaw 11.40 3



47.21 47.31

4 Wakefield A 5 Rotherham B 6
8 Sharon Marshall 12.26 2 Abbie Vernon 11.45 4
8 Shirley Griffiths 12.53 5 Helen Walker 12.57 6
6 Julie Greenwood 12.46 7 Charlotte Ellis 13.37 4
4 Helen Beck 13.16 5 Paula Fisher 13.12 6

51.21 51.31

7 Holmfirth B 8 Sheffield RC A
9 Jacqueline France 12.46 6 Deborah Richards 12.07 7
9 Cara Penfold 13.12 4 Jenny Horne 12.17 7
9 Ivette Arthur 14.04 8 Kate Ladell 14.21 5
7 Sarah Kennedy 12.31 8 Amy Thorpe 16.26

52.33 55.11

Sheffield RC B
10 Sarah Wileman 17.26
10 Lucy Savage 16.39

Junior/Senior Men

1 Hallamshire A 2 Bingley A 3
3 Rob Baker 20.55 4 Aidan Johnson 21.00 2
5 Stuart Naylock 21.46 3 John Convery 21.28 6
1 Armand Bush 20.40 3 Richard Harris 21.14 2
1 Rob Little 20.46 4 Jon Cordingley 22.02 2
1 Alex Smith 20.35 4 Tim Midgley 21.11 2
1 Andy Hayes 20.28 2 Lee Athersmith 20.41 3

125.10 127.36

4 Hallamshire B 5 Wakefield A 6
9 Joe Gratton 22.11 6 Chris Price 21.08 1
7 Scott Wilson 21.32 8 Martin Green 22.36 2
5 Andy Thake 20.49 8 Tom Coney 23.05 4
5 Darren Newbould 21.15 7 Ben Homer 21.11 3
3 Tom Jenkins 21.05 6 Sam Bucknall 21.33 5
4 Dean Furniss 23.16 5 Nathan Elliott 21.16 6

130.08 130.49

7 Holmfirth A 8 Doncaster 9
7 Richard Smith 21.18 5 Carl Ryde 21.07 10
1 Matthew Pierson 19.49 4 Jacob Clark 21.31 12
6 Jake Harman 23.49 7 Andy Siddle 23.27 13
6 Jake Rowlands 21.03 8 Josh Lowe 22.13 9



7 Geoff Hall 23.48 8 Simon Wright 21.30 9
7 Julian Rose 22.35 8 Alan Jepson 25.34 9

132.22 135.22

10 Sheffield RC A 11 Spenborough 12
11 Mike Quinn 23.30 12 Dave Lane 23.54 13
14 Jed Turner 24.04 15 Ryan Dransfield 24.11 16
16 Terry Hatter 26.20 14 John Henry 24.01 15
13 Phil Knapton 25.51 12 Chris Jones 26.12 11
11 Stuart Little 23.00 12 Gareth Patchett 24.51 13
10 Nick Swift 21.32 11 Michael Dransfield 28.05 12

144.17 151.14

Bingley B Leeds City B
8 Stewart MacDonald 21.56 14 Martin Horbury 24.06 16
9 Richard Balshaw 22.42 11 Eddie Mason 22.47 10
9 Jon Dawson 22.58 11 Danny Davis 22.47 10

Sheffield RC B Wakefield B
17 Joan Pons Laplana 27.28 15 Peter McNamara 24.25

13 Chris Ward 23.01
12 Neil Penn 23.44
10 Richard West 24.19
10 Tony White 24.45



Rotherham Fastest Overall
Natasha Hartswell 12.04 1 Sally Smith (Wakefield) 11.39
Melissa Hellewell 17.20 2 Jenny Walsh (Spenborough) 11.48
Gemma Williamson 13.38 3 Natasha Hartswell (Rotherham) 12.04

43.02 4 Sarah Roberts (Spenborough) 13.02
5 Louisa Long (Wakefield) 13.26
6 Gemma Williamson (Rotherham) 13.38
7 Louise Whiteley (Wakefield) 14.21
8 Charlotte Stringer (Spenborough) 14.32
9 Lorna Gill (Halifax A) 14.53
10 Natalie Wardle (Halifax A) 15.09

Fastest in Leg 2
1 Louisa Long (Wakefield) 13.26
2 Charlotte Stringer (Spenborough) 14.32
3 Lorna Gill (Halifax A) 14.53
4 Melissa Hellewell (Rotherham) 17.20

C of Sheffield Fastest Overall
Dan Jepson 10.37 1 Elliott Todd (Leeds City A) 10.05
Joe Goldthorpe 11.37 2 Sam Kerfoot Roberts (Halifax A) 10.07
James Gray 10.24 3 Thomas Traviss Pollard (Holmfirth) 10.15

32.38 4 James Gray (C of Sheffield) 10.24
5 Michael Gaughan (Halifax A) 10.33

Halifax B 6 Joshua Woodcock-Shaw (Spenbor 10.35
Kieran Royston 11.27 7 Dan Jepson (C of Sheffield) 10.37
Chris Gladwyn 11.52 8 Chris Sage (Halifax A) 10.43
Joshua Nuttall 11.59 9 Robert Torch (Leeds City A) 10.52

35.18 10 Danny Orme (Doncaster) 10.57

Fastest in Leg 2
1 Chris Sage (Halifax A) 10.43
2 Robert Torch (Leeds City A) 10.52
3 Karl Foulstone (Spenborough) 11.03
4 Joe Goldthorpe (C of Sheffield) 11.37
5 Chris Gladwyn (Halifax B) 11.52
6 John Rwothomach (Rotherham) 11.57
7 James Devany (Doncaster) 12.06

Hallamshire A Fastest Overall
Joanna Seymour 11.39 1 Jenny Buzzard (Rotherham A) 10.58
Rebecca Newton 11.47 2 Joanna Seymour (Hallamshire A) 11.39
Kelly Hewitson 12.48 3 Katie Walshaw (Holmfirth A) 11.40
Pippa Wilkie 11.59 4 Abbie Vernon (Rotherham B) 11.45



48.13 5 Rebecca Newton (Hallamshire A) 11.47
6 Claire Leaver (Holmfirth A) 11.50

Spenborough 7 Cathy Farquar (Holmfirth A) 11.51
Amy Sharrad 11.53 8 Amy Sharrad (Spenborough) 11.53
Becky Rowlands 12.55 9 Robyn Lanceley (Rotherham A) 11.57
Sarah Peacock 12.19 10 Steph Burns (Rotherham A) 11.58
Gemma Cockshott 15.09

52.16 Fastest in Leg 2
1 Jenny Buzzard (Rotherham A) 10.58

Hallamshire B 2 Rebecca Newton (Hallamshire A) 11.47
Alice Cordwell 12.09 3 Cathy Farquar (Holmfirth A) 11.51
Fiona Wiles 12.57 4 Jenny Horne (Sheffield RC A) 12.17
Kelly Candy 12.50 5 Shirley Griffiths (Wakefield A) 12.53
Clare Baker 6 Becky Rowlands (Spenborough) 12.55

7 Fiona Wiles (Hallamshire B) 12.57
8 Helen Walker (Rotherham B) 12.57
9 Cara Penfold (Holmfirth B) 13.12
10 Lucy Savage (Sheffield RC B) 16.39

Fastest in Leg 4
1 Katie Walshaw (Holmfirth A) 11.40
2 Robyn Lanceley (Rotherham A) 11.57
3 Pippa Wilkie (Hallamshire A) 11.59
4 Sarah Kennedy (Holmfirth B) 12.31
5 Paula Fisher (Rotherham B) 13.12
6 Helen Beck (Wakefield A) 13.16
7 Gemma Cockshott (Spenborough) 15.09
8 Amy Thorpe (Sheffield RC A) 16.26

Leeds City A Fastest Overall
Paul Marchant 20.19 1 Matthew Pierson (Holmfirth A) 19.49
Dale Worton 22.31 2 Willy Smith (Keighley & Craven) 20.16
Geoff Belcher 20.38 3 Paul Marchant (Leeds City A) 20.19
Trevor Wilks 21.38 4 Andy Hayes (Hallamshire A) 20.28
James Lavin 21.29 5 Alex Smith (Hallamshire A) 20.35
Sean Cotter 21.55 6 Geoff Belcher (Leeds City A) 20.38

128.30 7 Armand Bush (Hallamshire A) 20.40
8 Lee Athersmith (Bingley A) 20.41

Keighley & Craven 9 Rob Little (Hallamshire A) 20.46
Willy Smith 20.16 10 Andy T (illegible) (Hallamshire B) 20.49
Nigel Bedell 21.45
Rob Shaw 21.59 Fastest in Leg 2
Chris Loftus 21.37 1 Matthew Pierson (Holmfirth A) 19.49
Mark Knowles 23.53 2 John Convery (Bingley A) 21.28
Adrian Jones 21.29 3 Jacob Clark (Doncaster) 21.31

130.59 4 Scott Wilson (Hallamshire B) 21.32
5 Nigel Bedell (Keighley & Craven) 21.45

Hallamshire C 6 Stuart Naylock (Hallamshire A) 21.46
Mike Sprot 22.16 7 Liam Thompson (Rotherham) 21.48
Dave Nolan 25.09 8 Dale Worton (Leeds City A) 22.31
Tim Robinson 24.38 9 Martin Green (Wakefield A) 22.36
John Slate 23.22 10 Richard Balshaw (Bingley B) 22.42



Richard Hardy 23.53
Tom Foulstone 22.41 Fastest in Leg 4

141.59 1 Rob Little (Hallamshire A) 20.46
2 Jake Rowlands (Holmfirth A) 21.03

Holmfirth B 3 Ben Homer (Wakefield A) 21.11
Jared Croft 24.03 4 Darren Newbould (Hallamshire B) 21.15
Damien Wilde 24.50 5 Chris Loftus (Keighley & Craven) 21.37
John Ewart 23.40 6 Trevor Wilks (Leeds City A) 21.38
Kevin Yewlett 25.37 7 Jon Cordingley (Bingley A) 22.02
Brandon Holroyd 26.42 8 Josh Lowe (Doncaster) 22.13
Ian Moore 26.49 9 John Slate (Hallamshire C) 23.22

151.41 10 Richard West (Wakefield B) 24.19

Rotherham Fastest in Leg 6
David Smith 24.47 1 Andy Hayes (Hallamshire A) 20.28
Liam Thompson 21.48 2 Lee Athersmith (Bingley A) 20.41
Gary Claxton 22.29 3 Nathan Elliott (Wakefield A) 21.16

4 Adrian Jones (Keighley & Craven) 21.29
5 Nick Swift (Sheffield RC A) 21.32
6 Sean Cotter (Leeds City A) 21.55
7 Julian Rose (Holmfirth A) 22.35
8 Tom Foulstone (Hallamshire C) 22.41
9 Dean Furniss (Hallamshire B) 23.16
10 Alan Jepson (Doncaster) 25.34



Fastest in Leg 1
1 Sally Smith (Wakefield) 11.39
2 Jenny Walsh (Spenborough) 11.48
3 Natasha Hartswell (Rotherham) 12.04
4 Natalie Wardle (Halifax A) 15.09

Fastest in Leg 3
1 Sarah Roberts (Spenborough) 13.02
2 Gemma Williamson (Rotherham) 13.38
3 Louise Whiteley (Wakefield) 14.21
4 Hannah Pilkington (Halifax A) 15.25

Fastest in Leg 1
1 Sam Kerfoot Roberts (Halifax A) 10.07
2 Thomas Traviss Pollard (Holmfirth) 10.15
3 Joshua Woodcock-Shaw (Spenbor 10.35
4 Dan Jepson (C of Sheffield) 10.37
5 Danny Orme (Doncaster) 10.57
6 Alex Hart (Leeds City A) 11.13
7 Kieran Royston (Halifax B) 11.27
8 Abdi Heybe (Rotherham) 12.19

Fastest in Leg 3
1 Elliott Todd (Leeds City A) 10.05
2 James Gray (C of Sheffield) 10.24
3 Michael Gaughan (Halifax A) 10.33
4 Simon Bolland (Spenborough) 11.16
5 Simon Wade (Doncaster) 11.45
6 Joshua Nuttall (Halifax B) 11.59

Fastest in Leg 1
1 Joanna Seymour (Hallamshire A) 11.39
2 Abbie Vernon (Rotherham B) 11.45
3 Claire Leaver (Holmfirth A) 11.50
4 Amy Sharrad (Spenborough) 11.53



5 Steph Burns (Rotherham A) 11.58
6 Deborah Richards (Sheffield RC A) 12.07
7 Alice Cordwell (Hallamshire B) 12.09
8 Sharon Marshall (Wakefield A) 12.26
9 Jacqueline France (Holmfirth B) 12.46
10 Sarah Wileman (Sheffield RC B) 17.26

Fastest in Leg 3
1 Helen Berry (Holmfirth A) 12.10
2 Sarah Peacock (Spenborough) 12.19
3 Jess Fawcett (Rotherham A) 12.28
4 Julie Greenwood (Wakefield A) 12.46
5 Kelly Hewitson (Hallamshire A) 12.48
6 Kelly Candy (Hallamshire B) 12.50
7 Charlotte Ellis (Rotherham B) 13.37
8 Ivette Arthur (Holmfirth B) 14.04
9 Kate Ladell (Sheffield RC A) 14.21

Fastest in Leg 1
1 Willy Smith (Keighley & Craven) 20.16
2 Paul Marchant (Leeds City A) 20.19
3 Rob Baker (Hallamshire A) 20.55
4 Aidan Johnson (Bingley A) 21.00
5 Carl Ryde (Doncaster) 21.07
6 Chris Price (Wakefield A) 21.08
7 Richard Smith (Holmfirth A) 21.18
8 Stewart MacDonald (Bingley B) 21.56
9 Joe Gratton (Hallamshire B) 22.11
10 Mike Sprot (Hallamshire C) 22.16

Fastest in Leg 3
1 Geoff Belcher (Leeds City A) 20.38
2 Armand Bush (Hallamshire A) 20.40
3 Andy Thake (Hallamshire B) 20.49
4 Richard Harris (Bingley A) 21.14
5 Rob Shaw (Keighley & Craven) 21.59
6 Gary Claxton (Rotherham) 22.29
7 Danny Davis (Leeds City B) 22.47
8 Jon Dawson (Bingley B) 22.58
9 Tom Coney (Wakefield A) 23.05
10 Andy Siddle (Doncaster) 23.27



Fastest in Leg 5
1 Alex Smith (Hallamshire A) 20.35
2 Tom Jenkins (Hallamshire B) 21.05
3 Tim Midgley (Bingley A) 21.11
4 James Lavin (Leeds City A) 21.29
5 Simon Wright (Doncaster) 21.30
6 Sam Bucknall (Wakefield A) 21.33
7 Stuart Little (Sheffield RC A) 23.00
8 Geoff Hall (Holmfirth A) 23.48
9 Mark Knowles (Keighley & Craven) 23.53
10 Richard Hardy (Hallamshire C) 23.53




